

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No:- PW-BGN-CB/T-1/2024-25-  
To

8961-70

Dated:- 22-03-25


The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),  
Nigam Vihar, HP Shimla-2.  
cc-pwd-hp@nic.in.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,


Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of various works as given in the Notice Inviting Tender. As per Notification Pr. Secy (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 as the works mentioned in the tender Notice are of urgent nature and in public interest, the same may be uploaded on the departmental website.

**DA/- Notice Inviting Tender/Scheduled of Quantity  
And "A" Certificate.**

  
Executive Engineer  
Bangana Division  
HPPWD Bangana.

**Copy forwarded with its enclosures for information to:-**

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, H.P.P.W.D., Shimla-2.
2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), H.P.P.W.D., Hamirpur.
3. The Superintending Engineer, 15<sup>th</sup> Circle, HPPWD, Una.
4. The Assistant Engineer, Sub Division, HPPWD Bangana and Basal.
5. Drawing Branch in this office.
6. Accounts Branch in this office.
7. Supdt of C Branch in this office.
8. Notice Board.


  
Executive Engineer  
Bangana Division  
HPPWD Bangana.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

**CERTIFICATE.**

Certified that the works are of urgent in nature and for larger public interest so there is exigencies/emergency in calling these tenders without press vide this office letter No. PW-BGN/CB/T-1/2024-25-

896170 dated 22/1/2025

  
Executive Engineer  
Bangana Division  
HPPWD Bangana.


**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

**NOTICE INVITING TENDER.**

Sealed item rate tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on behalf of Governor of HP. from the approved eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD , for the following works; so as to reach this office on **28-03-2025 up to 10.30 A.M.** and same will be opened on the same day at 11.00 A.M. in presence of the interested contractors or their authorized representative. The application will be received in this office on dated **27-03-2025 upto 12.30 P.M.** The tender form can be had from the office of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana on cash payment (Non-refundable) on **27-03-2025** during office on **2.00 P.M. to 4.00 P.M.** The application must be accompanied with earnest money in shape of NSD/FDR/Time deposit etc. of any post office of HP. or Nationalized Bank duly pledged in the name of Executive Engineer Bangana Division HPPWD Bangana cash order will not be entertained, it may be ensure that the earnest money shall have to be prepared work wise otherwise forms will not be issued. The offer of tender shall be kept upon for 60 days. The conditional tender or tender received by post will also be rejected. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. All the approved eligible contractors should bring copy of their valid enlistment/renewal/exemption from earnest money with them. The tender documents will be issued only to those who fulfill the eligibility conditions. **The contractor should be registered as dealer under GST Act, Valid copy of Registration as required, Copy of PAN Card, EPF failing which no tender form will be issued to him.**

Work/Job No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time Period	Eligible of Class
1	C/o Link road Jhandiana Km 0/000 to 1/000 ( SH:- Balance work for the Formation Cutting in km. 0/600 to 0/680) under OTMNP	99750.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
2	C/o Link road Jhandiana Km 0/000 to 1/000 ( SH:- Balance work for the Formation Cutting in km. 0/680 to 0/760) under OTMNP	99969.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
3	Restoration of Rain Damages on Link road to Village Tharkanka km.. 0/000 to 1/500( SH:- C/O E/Wall ,C.C. Pavement in km. 0/615 to 0/625 & C/O R/Wall in km. 0/625 to 0/635)	99903.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
4	Restoration of rain damages on Boul Jogipanga Lamlehri Madan Pur Road Near Jogipanga Mandir ( SH:- C/O R/Wall in km. 0/075 to 0/082)	74195.00	1500.00	Two Month	D
5	Restoration of Rain Damages on UAM Road km. 19/000 to 39/700( SH:- C/O U-Shape drain in km. 31/868 to 31/900.50)	98300.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
6	Restoration of Rain Damages on UAM road km. 19/000 to 39/700( SH:- C/O U-Shape Drain in km. 29/107 to 29/140)	99976.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
7	C/o Link road Jhandiana Km 0/000 to 1/000 ( SH:- Balance work for the Formation Cutting in km. 0/680 to 0/760) under OTMNP	66456.00	1400.00	Two Month	D
8	C/O Link road Una Barera Surjehra Khuhu to Shiv Mandir & Satsang Ghar ( SH:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block in km. 0/070 to 0/90) under OTMNP	98886.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
9	C/O Link road Una Barera Surjehra Khuhu to Shiv Mandir & Satsang Ghar ( SH:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block in km. 0/090 to 0/110.20) under OTMNP	99902.00	2000.00	Two Month	D
10	R.R.D on Link road to G.M.S.Lower Basal (SH:- Repair of C.C. Pavement & Edge wall in km. 1/000 to 1/015	99776.00	2000.00	Two Month	D

**HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.**

  
Executive Engineer  
Bangana Division  
HPPWD Bangana.

On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh.

## Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- C/o Link road Jhandiana Km 0/000 to 1/000 ( SH:- Balance work for the Formation Cutting in km. 0/600 to 0/680) under OTMNP

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bids are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only.

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Rupee	Time Limit	AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rock, chiselling, wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the MORD technical specification clause 302, 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetra shall be sorted out. A recovery of 22.80 cum ( twenty two point eight zero) stone to be obtained from excavation cutting at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata bases in each running bill for this item. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	99750.00	228.00	Per Cubic Metre	437.50	99750.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Thirty Seven - Paise Fifty Only
Total in Figures						99750.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty On
Quoted Rate in Figures			Excess(+)				
			Less(-)				

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Bangana Division  
 J.P.P.W.D. Bangana

## Percentage BoQ.

**Name of work:- C/o Link road Jhandiana Km 0/000 to 1/000 ( SH:- Balance work for the Formation Cutting in km. 0/680 to 0/760) under OTMNP**

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit	Two Month
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rock, chiselling, wedging out of rock(where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil, setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the MORD technical specification clause 302, 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber, embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials, tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetra shall be sorted out. <b>A recovery of 22.85 five cum ( twenty two point eight zero) stone to be obtained from excavation cutting at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata bases in each running bill for this item, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..</b>	99969.00	228.50	Per Cubic Metre	437.50	99969.00	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
<b>Total in Figures</b>							<b>99969.00</b>	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Nine Only
<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>				<b>Excess(+)</b>				
				<b>Less(-)</b>				

  
**Executive Engineer**  
 Jangana Division  
 W.D. Bangana



## Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Link road to Village Tharkanka km. 0/000 to 1/500( SH:- C/O E/Wall, C.C. Pavement in km. 0/615 to 0/625 & C/O R/Wall in km. 0/625 to 0/635)

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BoQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
			Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P	
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and all type of on classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling/wedging out rocks ( Where blasting is prohibited) such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm ( one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water ) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	7.20	Per cubic metre	364.00	2621.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Six Four Only	
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth as per drawing and technical specification clause 800. & 1200 for nominal mix 1:4:8 ( one cement: four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depts and the cost of form work in retaining walls, breast walls etcetera as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	11.50	Per cubic metre	3840.00	44160.00	Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Fourty Only	
3	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:3:6 ( one cement: three sand:six graded stone aggregate) 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in open foundation mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete, including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.10	Per cubic metre	4680.00	37908.00	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only	
4	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe make of (D-plast) / Finolex, ) working pressure not less than 4.5 (four point five ) kg/cm² extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v):20(H)(one vertical twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614.709.1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	9.00	Each	246.00	2214.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Fourty Six Only	

Executive Engineer  
Malkana Division  
Bhilai, B. Bargarh

Sl. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	AMOUNT Rs. P
5	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in flooring upto all heights for all type structure complete of plain with cement concrete design mix of grade M-20 (M-twenty) cement contents not less than 350kg (three hundred fifty kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malikhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.50	Per Cubic metre.	5200.00	13000.00	
Total in Figures					99903.00	Figures Shown in Handwritten Note Only
	Quoted Rate in Figures	Excess(+)				
		Loss(-)				

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Bangana Division  
 H.P.P.W.D. Bangana

## Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Boul Jogipanga Lamlehri Madan Pur Road Near Jogipanga Mandir ( SH:- C/O R/W all in km. 0/075 to 0/082)

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost		Unit	Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit	Two Month
		Quantity	Earnest Money		Estimated Rate without Taxes		AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated plain cement concrete in foundation and plinth as per drawing and technical specification clause 800, & 1200 for nominal mix 1:4:8 ( one cement: four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeters) nominal size and curing complete including pumping or hauling out water, dewatering, removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depths and the cost of form work in retaining walls, breast walls etcetera as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	17.00	Per cubic metre	4000.00	68000.00		Ruppes Four Thousand Only
2	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe make of (ID-plast) / Finolux. ) working pressure not less than 4.5 (four point five ) kg/cm <sup>2</sup> extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v):20(H)(one vertical twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals . The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	21.00	Each	295.00	6195.00		Ruppes Two Hundred & Ninety Five Only
<b>Total in Figures</b>						<b>74195.00</b>	Ruppes Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred & Ninety
	Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
			Less(-)				

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Pongana Division  
 P.W.D. Barrage



## Percentage BoQ.

Name of work:- Restoration of Rain Damages on U/AM Road km. 19/000 to 39/700. Silt:- C/O U-Shape drain in km. 31/868 to 31/900.50)

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Estimated Rate in Words	Total amount without Taxes	Two Month
				Unit				AMOUNT Rs. P
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and all type of on classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks ( Where blasting is prohibited) such as retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer- In - Charge including setting out construction of shoring and bracing , removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm ( one hundred fifty millimetres) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water ) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate includes octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST ,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	98300.00	28.60	Per cubic metre	364.00	10410.00	Rupees Three Hundred & Sixty Four Only	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete work 1:3:6 ( one cement: three sand:six graded stone aggregate) 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size in open foundation mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete, including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification Clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental . The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	18.72	Per cubic metre	4695.00	87890.00	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Five Only		
Total in Figures		98300.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred Only					
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)	Less(-)					

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Banganga Division  
 H.P.W.D. Banganga

**Name of work:-** Restoration of Rain Damages on UAM road km. 19/000 to 39/700( SH:- C/O U-Shape Drain in km. 29/107 to 29/140)

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Executive Engineer  
Bongera Division  
H.P.P.W.D. Bonga

## Percentage BoQ.

**Name of work:- C/O Link road Una Barera Surjehra Khuhu to Shiv Mandir & Satsang Char ( SH:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block in km. 0/090 to 0/110.20) under OTMP**

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bids are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	99902.00	Earnest Money	9700.00	Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit	Two Month
1.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 ( One cement : four coarse sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size)mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.87	Per cubic metre	3900.00	26793.00	Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Only		
2.00	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in Super structure complete of plain with cement concrete design mix of grade M-20 (M-twenty) cement contents not less than 320kg.(three hundredtwenty kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water.dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803,1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate includes octroi, royalty,malkhana ,toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	0.65	Per Cubic metre	5260.00	3419.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred & Sixty Only		
3.00	Construction of pavement with 80mm ( eighty millimetre) thick concrete blocks conforming to clause 1504.2.1 of MORD specifications, paved and compacted over a thin bedding of sand layers (material meeting the requirement of Table 1500.6 of these specifications) of specified grading to be spread over a properly constructed and profiled base course and bounded by properly edge restrains conforming to clause 1504.2.2 and 1504.2.3 of these specifications and complete the work to the satisfaction of Junior Engineer and Assistant Engineer of the area. (Subject to further entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge), including carriage of materials in all leads, lifts and other incidental and as per the entire satisfaction and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	60.60	Per Square Meter	1150.00	69690.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only		
Total in Figures							99902.00	Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Two Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				Excess(+)				
				Less(-)				

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Sargana Division  
 H.P.W.D. Bangana



## Percentage BoQ.

**Name of work:- C/O Link road Una Barera Surjehra Khuhu to Shiv Mandir & Satsang Char ( SH:- P/L Interlocking Paver Block in km. 0/070 to 0/90) under OTMNP**

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bids are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit	Two Month
		30212.00		Unit		Total amount without Taxes	AMOUN Rs. P
1	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 ( One cement : four coarse sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size)mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST , labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.		6.87	Per cubic metre	3900.00	26793.00	Rupees Three Thousand N Hundred Only
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in Super structure complete of plain with cement concrete design mix of grade M-20 (M-twenty) cement contents not less than 320kg.(three hundredtwenty kilogram) per cubic metre in or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water,dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals .The rate includes octroi, royalty,malkhana, toll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..		0.65	Per Cubic metre	5260.00	3419.00	Rupees Five Thousand T Hundred & Sixty Only
3	Construction of pavement with 80mm ( eighty millimetre) thick concrete blocks conforming to clause 1504.2.1 of MORD specifications, paved and compacted over a thin bedding of sand layers (material meeting the requirement of Table 1500.6 of these specifications) of specified grading to be spread over a properly constructed and profiled base course and bounded by properly edge restraints conforming to clause 1504.2.2 and 1504.2.3 of these specifications and		60.60	Per Square Meter	1150.00	30212.00	Rupees Thirty Thousand Two Hundred & Twelve Only
	Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)				
			Less(-)				

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Bangalore Division  
 H.P.W.D. Bangalore



## Percentage BoQ.

**Name of work:- C/o Link road Jhandiana Km 0/000 to 1/000 ( SH:- Balance work for the Formation Cutting in km. 0/760 to 0/840) under OTMNP**

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bids are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Time Limit	Two Month
1	Excavation in hilly area in all heights and depths and in all kind of soil by manual/ mechanical means including saturated soil comprising of ordinary soil, soft rock, hard rock, chiselling , wedging out of rock(where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil , setting out true to the required lines, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawing and as directed by Engineer-in-charge at site according to the MORD technical specification clause 302, 1603.1 and 1603.2 and sorting out useful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of road and transportation for filling in road ways, camber ,embankments for grade improvements and disposal of all surplus material to required width of the road or to approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means along with its leveling, fine dressing and carriage of machineries, materials ,tool and labour if required. Any loss to the public private property during the course to execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all the cases as per the direction of engineer-in-charge including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. All useful material such as stone, shingle, sand and slates etcetra shall be sorted out. <b>A recovery of 15.19 five cum ( fifteen point one nine) stone to be obtained from excavation cutting at the rate of Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata bases in each running bill for this item, including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty,malkhana ,roll tax,GST,labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..</b>	66456.00	151.90	Per Cubic Metre	437.50	66456.00	Rupees Four Hundred & Thirteen - Paise Only
Total in Figures		66456.00					Rupees Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six Only
Quoted Rate in Figures		Excess(+)					
		Less(-)					

  
 Engineer  
 Bangura Division  
 H.P.W.D. Bangana

## Percentage BoQ.

**Name of work:- R.R.D on Link road to G.M.S.Lower Basal (SH:- Repair of C.C. Pavement & Edge wall in km. 1/000 to 1/015)**

### PRICE SCHEDULE

This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be signed after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bids are allowed to enter Bidder name and values only

Sr. No.	Description of work	Estimated Cost	Quantity	Earnest Money	2000.00	Estimated Rate in Words	Time Limit	Two Month
1	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated cement concrete for plain cement concrete in open foundation for all type of structure complete of plain cement concrete M-10 (M-Ten) grade design mix on ground or under water and curing complete including pumping or bailing out water. dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and M.O.R.D2014 technical specification Clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, goods service tax, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	98676.00	8.10	Per cubic metre	4881.00	39536.00		Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Eight One Only
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:4:8 ( One cement : four coarse sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size)mechanically mixed and curing complete excluding cost of form work upto all work plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge and other incidental. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	3.75		Per Cubic metre.	3923.00	14711.00		Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Twen Three Only
3	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete work M-25 (M-Twenty five) design mix to obtain compressive strength of 25N/mm² with minimum cement contents not less than 400 kgs.(four hundred kilogram) per cubic metre mechanically mixed and vibrated including curing complete excluding cost of form work finishing and reinforcement with graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm nominal size upto all work foundation and plinth level including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	5.63		Per cubic metre	7891.50	44429.00		Rupees Seven Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety One - Paise Fifty Only
Total in Figures							98676.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Seventy Six Only
Quoted Rate in Figures				Excess(+)				
				Less(-)				

  
 Executive Engineer  
 Bangana Division  
 H.P.W.D. Bangana